ARTRA 524(g) ASBESTOS TRUST NOTICE OF PAYMENT PERCENTAGE ADJUSTMENT

In accordance with Section 4.2 the ARTRA 524(g) Asbestos Trust Second Amended Asbestos Trust Distribution Procedures (the "TDP") and the Third Amended and Restated ARTRA 524(g) Asbestos Trust Agreement (The "Trust Agreement"), the Trustee of the ARTRA 524(g) Asbestos Trust, with the consent of the Futures Representative for Future Asbestos-Related Claimants and the Asbestos Trust Advisory Committee has considered and adjusted the Trust's Payment Percentage from 0.60% to 0.70%, effective as of April 1, 2025. The Payment Percentage shall remain at 0.70% until further adjusted in accordance with the TDP and the Trust Agreement.